\$140.00 4532246

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM320504

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT | | |
|-----------------------|--|--|--|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL | | |
| | | | |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|----------------------------------|----------|----------------|--------------|
| Penfli Industries Inc. | | 10/14/2014 | CORPORATION: |
| EASTERN EUROPEAN TRADING CORP | | 10/14/2014 | CORPORATION: |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | O.A.A.B. Investments LLC | | |
|-----------------|-------------------------------------|--|--|
| Street Address: | 16 Robin Way | | |
| City: | Great Neck | | |
| State/Country: | NEW YORK | | |
| Postal Code: | 11021 | | |
| Entity Type: | LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE | | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark |
|----------------------|---------|-------------------------------|
| Registration Number: | 4532246 | DRIZZLE |
| Registration Number: | 1098853 | DAVID N |
| Registration Number: | 4229244 | GR GIORGIO ROMAZZINI NEW YORK |
| Registration Number: | 2853263 | PANTSCRAFTERS |
| Registration Number: | 4297586 | ASA SANCHEZ |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email:

joef@penfliusa.com

Correspondent Name:

losif Fischman

Address Line 1:

16 Robin Way

Address Line 4:

Great Neck, NEW YORK 11021

| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | losif Fischman |
|--------------------|------------------|
| SIGNATURE: | /losif Fischman/ |
| DATE SIGNED: | 10/18/2014 |

Total Attachments: 1

source=10.14.2014 US trade mark Asignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005385 FRAME: 0426 PENFLI INDUSTRIES, INC.

16 Robin Way

Great Neck, NY 11021

E-Mail: <u>ioef@penfliusa.com</u> Telephone: 516-424-2112

October 14th, 2014

Ref: Transfer of intellectual property from: Penfli Industries Inc. to O.A.A.B. Investments LLC

To the Commissioner for Trademarks:

The owners of the Penfli Industries Inc. and Eastern European Trading Corp. are transferring all registered trademarks to which they own to O.A.A.B. These companies are owned and are operated by the same principals.

Please note no monetary transaction or consideration occurred as part of this assignment.

Please revise the assignment of the below trademarks to: O.A.A.B. Investments LLC.

Adress: 16 Robin way

Great Neck; N.Y.11021 u.s.a.

"DRIZZLE" Registration # 4532246

"DAVID N" Registration # 1098853

"GIORGIO ROMAZZINI" Registration # 4229244

"PANTSCRAFTERS" Registration # 2853263

"ASA" sanchez Registration # 4297586

Anton Fischman, President

Iosif Fischman, Vice President

TRADEMARK REEL: 005385 FRAME: 0427

RECORDED: 10/18/2014